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Anthony Alan Berke

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Anthony Alan Berke
Postcode BL9 8EG

Date of birth April 1949

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
PEARLVENTURE LIMITED

M & N DWEK & CO LIMITED

UPMINE LIMITED

TURNSTATE LIMITED

TYRONE METALCRAFT LIMITED

INMINE LIMITED

GLEBE COTTAGE LIMITED

LANCASHIRE METALCRAFT LIMITED

ATLAS PLASTICS LIMITED
GLEBE COTTAGE LIMITED

INDIGO HOUSE LIMITED
UPMINE LIMITED
ATLAS PLASTICS LIMITED

CAHN & BENDIT LIMITED
INDIGO HOUSE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
02973890

00945281

00403776

01141353
00912790

00610159

00875519
00439238

01044445
00875519

00754332
00403776
01044445

00310167
00754332

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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903935462
54 Hathaway Road
Sunnybank

Bury

Lancashire

British

903935462

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position
13/10/1994 30/05/1996 Company

01/06/1994

01/06/1994

01/06/1994
01/06/1994

01/06/1994

01/06/1994
01/06/1994

01/06/1994
01/06/1994

01/06/1994
01/06/1994
01/06/1994

01/06/1994
01/06/1994

Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
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CAHN & BENDIT LIMITED

OUTMINE LIMITED

OUTMINE LIMITED
TURNSTATE LIMITED

TYRONE METALCRAFT LIMITED
INMINE LIMITED

LANCASHIRE METALCRAFT LIMITED
M & N DWEK & CO LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00310167

02238428

02238428
01141353

00912790
00610159
00439238
00945281

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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01/06/1994

01/06/1994

01/06/1994
01/06/1994

01/06/1994
01/06/1994
30/01/1992
22/12/1991

903935462

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director



